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Student Satisftaction Survey (SSS)

90 responses
Publish analytics

1. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, |_|:| Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process. (PrF-FERT *MGfSF MTAETNT ST V=R ST
QAR WHAZNF B HZ® FH)

90 responses
@ 4 - Strongly agree;
@ 3 -Agree;
@ 2 - Neutral;
@ 1 - Disagree;
‘ @ 0 - Strongly disagree

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (ﬁw PO0 ID Copy
2BFS fNTT FT0T AGT?)

90 responses
@ 4 -Thoroughly;
@ 3 - Satisfactorily;
@ 2 - Poorly;
) @ 1 - Indifferently;
‘ @ 0 - Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (T~ _ 7Hd1 IO copy
ATSRICS STV FOO! (AT FACO ATCIN?)

90 responses

N

@ 4 - Always effective;
14.4% [g9o @ 3 - Sometimes effective;
@ 2 - Just satisfactorily;
@ 1- Generally ineffective
@ 0- Very poor communication
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4. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? (¥ *1o18*Y IO copy

FSTCETTST 10T 574 =97)

90 responses
@ 4-(85to 100%);
@ 3-(70 to 84%);
© 2-(55t0 69%);
@ 1- (30 to 54%);
7.8%
@ 0 —(Below 30%)

34.4%

5. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as. |_|:| Copy

(FPFTFA ATOVN oo (FA?)

90 responses

@ 4-Excellent;
@ 3 - Very good;
@ 2-Good;

@ 1-Fair;

@ 0- Poor

6. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and I_D Copy

applications. (GATRAY & IR AT WELICH FEFFH ATSAN LI

D)
@ 4 —Every time;
@ 3 - Usually;
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes;
@ 1-Rarely;
‘ @ 0 - Never

90 responses
7. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. |_|:| Copy

(FrF (ST OIs=F [ RS o4 = 1) y

90 responses N

@ 4 - Every time;

@ 3 - Usually;

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes;
@ 1 - Rarely;

@ 0 - | don't have a mentor

8. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. I_D Copy
(X oIS T NS FO0I FTR?)

90 responses

@ 4 —Always fair;

@ 3 - Usually fair;

@ 2 - Sometimes unfair;
@ 1 - Usually unfair;

@ 0- Unfair
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9. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. I_D Copy

(CNH O WD / (YT FAFIHAT SRS FRA 1)

90 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree;
@ 3 -Agree;

@ 2 - Neutral;
@ 1 - Disagree;
> — | @ 0 - Strongly disagree

10. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is |_|:| Copy

very good. (TSNS RS- s SN [RETF Y& O 1)

90 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree;
@ 3 -Agree;
© 2 - Neutral;

/ @ 1 - Disagree;
‘ @ 0 - Strongly disagree
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Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution. (FFFI-RAF9 SAfOHL (OTNIS oG worve L))

90 responses

Excellent
Good

1. ST Nl FIS (F ST
2. QARLAt (MF 89K WS $Ig (RS
3. QARa (M (4T S B SiZe 4|

NA
More qualified teacher and good infrastructure and good studying environment

Teachers are always take our class with carefully. They are very good teacher to us and try their
best to improved our skill.

We are very helpful, the teachers of our institution are very much care and always support us .
The encouraged us to participate in every cultural program. In the classroom, they teach us
many things which is most important for our educational life.Each teachers are too good.

Good bonding between teacher's nd students
Use examples
Fild work

1.Class a time a asle valo hoy
2. Student der exams er time a class valo vabe korle valo hoy
3. R bebohar ta valo kora dorkar

Clg ta khub valo aro valo korte hobe tar jonne sob student der agea aste hobe

LUERVEI AU KGRV EARACERT EEIRCE S s

Khub valo
No

1.Student er songge teacher er somporko abhivabakpurno ,bondhu sulav howa uchit..
2.Example diye pora ta easy kre bojhiye dewa uchit..
3.Student der o teacher er songge Khb Vlo behaviour kra uchit and always respect kra uchit ..

Try new

7

Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.
Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.
Make teaching a two way interaction.

1. Sikhar unnotir jonno student ra jate roj pora kore ase tar dike nojor rakhte hobe

2. Sundor rule srinkhola thakle pora sonar unnoti hoi

Our teachers do excellent work they always teaching us as simple as that. They always look
after to their students

e~ e~

e ORTE O AfSm fNiNe F5 FA09 AR 32 SRS TS (HICAT SR =T [F1
O QI ]|

https://chat.whatsapp.com/JEpdvioLdfIAHFZzyvGqVX
Continue class attendance
Text

TSRSt ST (<19 RS 2|
Practical class QTA92 89F @FYg MT® = |
STNS students (3 VI I FACO R(Q
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1-Educational environment must be more develop.2-More effective class should be done 3-And
More students will be came to the college

Good
Na

SHUGBUAT ST WS THF S STNHFF WEITT NS FICA SN NN =TT ST ST
AR 7. JRIG1S SN2 SIS RACTF SR APTAIRY SHUGBTRR (T
SIS (G AT ©IF ST I NS 757 FA19 S S #E6 Ofo 201, 261
PSR ARHR-A TR A AFFOP Tl ©f IR NOI12 WS SIS, I 6T J=0H
AR VAT W02 IO

1.The syllabus of our sem should 100% cover

2. The class should not miss maximum.

3. The percentage of attendance of the students should be maintained by the
teacher

1.The syllabus of our sem should 100% cover

2.The class should not miss maximum.

3.The percentage of attendance of the students should be maintained by the teacher.
Vary good

Ok

Djw7etsuidgjdysnuszjtfzb zuhetbdb

SR g SIS [RB1E Y OItet

T &S STiars [RETa 31 oret
Allsyllabus,wascovered.always,effectiv,byteacher.and,all time,student,help,by,college.

Very happy

S INRIREAT 7 SN AN 4 S |

2| QYBIF FreS IR VAT TP T I

© [P GRS AP (4T ARS8 Fres-REea NI STEHE (= |
1. WRIRWEATIR 25 - ATS Y O

2. QYPIA e MIREHIR VIR T2 T FA
3. QYN 2[5 TSN PP AN (4L HH6S rear NNy TZHIT (AT

SIS JEC AR FAFT (52 6 Y72 TS (A | 5@ SITHE BT (S0 STy
FRHITPIHE QeI Exam fees, Admission fees GG (I (IO T~ ~TNF JB[ ST X
OIRIGI SINTCHR A5FT (FH Chapra Bangaljhi Mahavidyalay is the /@

Teachers are very important in teaching us, but some problems arise and they are not fulfilled.

1.teachers can observe that every student must attend their class as much as possible

2.by take a little step we can link with our study material or many thing .
I'm satisfied

M DBIRICR ) (61D KT
*-fRfre 51 B et w41

O AR ST, 5ell

3) PIATG OIET NI TN R) RFGN PSR v FRFEIR1 ST W82 FACO I
©)F T MRS NG

R Sr=a= M QrNmns IR A |

)RS RIRFHIRT QNI IR (AR AT [T ) OTF1 SN WD e* (RSN
G QU A | ) Rfew [Ras Snrage oy IR (|

(F OIS (72

Sob kichu valo

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1vFqyl03aYCd9Fv2mG4L4-FHIP_YBcJgrogbgdF8r-Nw/viewanalytics 5/8



10/9/23, 11:57 AM

Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS)

Offline exam
Offline college

3 W1 28w To®
Very good

The teachers teach well in the class but it would have been better if they had given the notes in
the class, | didn't have to spend extra money and go for tuition.

5. S RR-FIRRT TS S0 2|
R, FPICTF SRYI AOO RS

0, FOTHFOIT P TIIF] FHCO XA

1. Stronger,2.neutral,3.strongly agree

Every student continue class and close thacher for Evar Every student continue class room

1. ©ICET Teacher fNTIIS (O =(J |
2. PTCTS ST QMO0 XAF 13, AOTHN FICAS TE FHC9 RS

1. O Teacher [T FACS [ |
2. FTOTT ALY AMOITO R(J | 3. Ol SIS IR FACO AF

Not bad at all.

Vlo good

My suggestion would be that if the teachers provides us with notes in the class itself then it
would have been a little better, because we won't have to spend extra money on tuitions then.

Drinking water
Teachers always helps us.

Everyone should get the opportunity of education.
In terms of education, money should be reduced.
We should make sure that no student leaves his studies for money.

Communication syllabus regular classes
Learning is very effective thing

All perfect ©

ASHINT w1 ~fS ST [ReNd 4@ o 4
AR AN &S YJ OIET |
STIFOP SN (LY (S FFHa TS H|

Drinking water.

Yes

Nothing

R@ Fral (M7 (U AL, 932 O B O,
Vlo sb vlo

I FAR AL TS AW

1. 92 TRRWEAT FEFEA NS T2HE A |

2. 92 VRV P “rafS 33 S|

3. 92 WAV P rafSd AP C4argeT 68 Mretsdr NN SIZFa
T |

S B TRy FATS =R, TN ST AVICS =S |
4 - Strongly agree;

4 —Thoroughly
4 - Always effective;
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3 - (70 to 84%);

4- Excellent;

4 - Every time;

4 - Every time;

4 - Always fair;

3 - Agree;

4 -Strongly agree;

RHT- FITR BRRSHTE Student (F TTIIN X0 Z(F G Teacherdd AGITNIR TN (FICAT
Tropic JRIT® NI ATACeT Teacher (P G FT ATANGUA BTG AFIANH (12 Tropic I8 72
(IS & 2TT e FTATS WHDS 7T TS TSI M 1

Tasmina khatun

Hii

TIm use korte hobe. Joyfull larning. Teacher as a guide.

Perfect education Center

Ha

Kahi rul shaikh

e F9 F90e =@

N A FE, IR ATSH SRS AT GRS A FAE|
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One of the important aspects of institutional development depends on feedback and taking
suggestions from the students through Student Satisfactory Survey. The college was able to
develop the Survey form by using Google platform and total of 10 questions including
suggestions was finalized and prepared. The form was mailed to students of the college and
90 students replied to the survey, based on the replies the report can be summarized as
follows:

Overall the students are happy and satisfied with the teaching-learning and facilities that they
have been provided by the college from time to time. The students have also acknowledged
the different teaching methods used by teachers for completing the syllabus and were also
happy on the evaluation process of the teachers.

Students have suggested for increasing the faculties numbers and approached for developing
a cordial relationship between teachers and students, regular classes by teachers, marinating
the discipline of the college and demanded for more classes for themselves. Though the
students were satisfied it was seen that students wanted more facilities in terms of use of ICT
tools, Educational tours, developing library facilities by adding more books, journals and e-
subscriptions, introducing spoken classes and more virtual classrooms in the college. The
students have also suggested for conducting seminars and workshops which would help
further more to enhance their educational skill. They also suggested for developing the
canteen facility of the college and maintaining a healthy environment which included a clean
toilet and a clean classroom. The active participation of the students in the survey has
provided a pathway for the institution to work on its loopholes and improve further to
develop a healthy learning environment. The institution to its best will work hard to the
suggestions provided to the institution and try its outmost to make the institution and its
students excel in every field.

N, amy g—l« ,
dzl;ipal
Chapra Bangaljhi Mahavidyalaya

Principal

Chaprz ”ﬂ _',;.y» vidyalaya |

J



